
LED + 
integrated emergency light



Features

Battery activates the LED in the event of power outage
Emergency lighting for up to 3.5 hours
Your LED light, should the power fail for any reason

•
•
•

1x Everbright Bulb
User Manual
Limited Written Express Warranty

Box Contents
•
•
•

Modelnumber: 1102160028
Energy supply: 220V-240V, 50Hz
Lamp base: E27
Energy consumption: 9W (LED+Battery), 6W (LED)
Operating temperature: -20°C - +40°C 
Use Environment: Dry, IP 20 
Luminous flux: 550 lumen (330lumen in Battery mode)
Color temperature: 3000k 
Color rendering index: > 80
Beam Angle: 125° 
Battery: Lithium Ion Battery (7.4V, 900 Miliamperhour)
Lifespan: 25.000 hours
Recharge period: 6 hours
Housing Color: white
Dimensions: 70mm (diameter), 140mm (height)
Weight: 230g

Product Specification
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Everbright is an innovative LED bulb that can provide 
light during a power outage through an internal 
rechargeable backup battery. The Smart circuitry 
inside can detect normal on/off operation (including 
unplugging light from power source) and real power 
outage. Everbright is suitable for every room in the 
house.

Product Overview



During a power outage

The bulb can be turned on and off as normal.
Everbright can operate at 60% brightness for 3.5 
hours through the backup battery.
Please avoid using this product on the same switch 
with other lamps (halogen, incandescent and LED) in 
a parallel as this may trigger the Emergency Mode on 
the Everbright at power off.
While powered off, the Everbright internal battery will 
slowly discharge. Please ensure the Everbright is 
turned on for at least 6 hours each month to maintain 
a fully charged battery.

•
•

•

•

DO NOT USE WITH DIMMERS
DO NOT DISASSEMBLE THE BULB
DO NOT REPLACE BATTERY
DO NOT EXPOSE TO WATER

CAUTIONS
•
•
•
•

Installation instructions



Warranty Information

A copy of the European Union CE marking “Declaration 
of Conformity” may be obtained at the website: 
http://eu.sengled.com/doc

For this product, the manufacturer grants a warranty of 
2 years for workmanship and material. Warranty repairs 
may be performed exclusively by an authorized 
customer service. The original sales receipt has to be 
enclosed as proof. Excluded from this warranty are: 
normal wear and tear, alterations, rework, damage as a 
result of carelessness, outside influence, areas of 
application for which the product is not intended, or 
products that have been dismantled completely or 
partially.

Sengled Optoelectronics Co., Ltd., hereby declares 
thatthis Sengled Everbright: LED + INTEGRATED 
EMERGENCY LIGHT with Model Number of 1102160028 
is in compliance with the essential requirements of the 
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, and the Low Voltage 
Directive 2014/35/EU. Conformity was assessed using a 
Technical Construction File. Compliance with these 
directives implies conformity to harmonized European 
standards that are noted in the EU Declaration of 
Conformity. 

EU Declaration of Comformity



Manufacturer:
Zhejiang Shenghui Lighting Co., Ltd.
South Jiachuang Rd., Xiuzhou Industrial Part, 
Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314015, P.R. China
 

Importer:
Sengled GmbH
Böhlerstrasse 71, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany

Correct disposal of this product

In the EU, this symbol points out that this 
product must not be disposed of with 
domestic waste. Old appliances contain 
valuable recyclable materials which should be 
recycled in order not to cause damage to the 
environment and/or human health through 
unregulated waste disposal. For that reason, 
please dispose of old appliances through 
suitable collection systems or send the 
appliance to the place where you purchased it 
for disposal. They will then recycle the 
materials contained in the appliance.

Integrated rechargeable Li-Ion battery inside. 
Opening the housing shell can damage or 
destroy the product. This product has to be 
returned properly. 
Do not throw into fire.



© 2016 Sengled, Incorporated. All rights reserved. 
Sengled Everbright is a trademark of Sengled, 
Incorporated, registered in the United States and other 
countries. Specifications are subject to change without 
notice. Other trademarks and trade names are the 
property of their respective owners.



Bedienungsanleitung

LED +
integriertes Notlicht



•
•
•

•
•
•

Produktmerkmale

Akku aktiviert LED bei Stromausfall
Bis zu 3,5 Stunden Notbeleuchtung
Dein LED-Licht, falls der Strom einmal abgeschaltet ist

1x Everbright Lampe
Bedienungsanleitung
Eingeschränkte Herstellergarantie

Verpackungsinhalt

Produkteigenschaften
Modellnummer: 1102160028
Energieversorgung: 220V-240V, 50Hz
Lampenfassung: E27
Energieverbrauch: 9W (LED+Batterie), 6W (LED)
Einsatztemperatur: -20°C - +40°C 
Benutzungsumgebung: Trocken, IP 20 
Lichtstrom: 550 Lumen (330 Lumen im Batterie 
Modus)
Farbtemperatur: 3000K
Farbwiedergabeindex: > 80
Strahlwinkel: 125° 
Batterie: Lithium Ionen Akku (7.4V, 900 mAh)
Akkulebensdauer: 25.000h
Aufladezeit: 6 Stunden
Gehäusefarbe: weiß
Maße: 70mm (Durchmesser), 140mm (Höhe)
Gewicht: 230g

•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

DE



Bitte keinen Dimmer benutzen
Die Lampe nicht auseinanderbauen
Die Batterie nicht ausstauchen 
Die Everbright keinem Wasser aussetzen

ACHTUNG
•
•
•
•

Installationsanweisungen

Die Lampe kann normal aus-und eingeschaltet werden.  
Everbright kann mit 60% Helligkeit  für 3.5 Stunden 
durch den eingebauten Akku betrieben werden.
Bitte vermeiden Sie die Lampe parallel mit anderen 
Lampen (Halogen, LED und Glühlampen) auf dem 
selben Schalter zu betreiben. Dadurch wird die 
Everbright automatisch in den Notfallmodus versetzt.
Wenn ausgeschaltet, entlädt sich der eingebaute Akku 
langsam. Bitte stellen Sie sicher dass die Everbright 
jeden Monat mindestens 6 Stunden eingeschaltet ist 
um voll aufgeladen zu sein.

•
•

•

•

DE

Während eines Stromausfalls

1 Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Strom ausgeschaltet ist.
Drehen Sie dann die Everbright in die Lampenfassung

2 Schalten Sie die Lampe normal aus und ein.

Kein Dimmer



DE

Sengled Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. erklärt hiermit, dass 
das Produkt Sengled Everbright: LED + integriertes 
Notlicht mit der Modellnummer 1102160028 die 
Anforderungen der folgenden Direktiven erfüllt: EMC 
Direktive 2014/30/EU und Low Voltage Direktive 
2014/35/EU. Die Konformität wurde unter Zuhilfenahme 
der technischen Konstruktions- pläne überprüft. Die 
Übereinstimmung mit diesen Direktiven impliziert die 
Konformität zu den Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften 
der Europäischen Gemeinschaft, die in der CE 
Konformitätserklärung aufgeführt sind.

CE Konformitätserklärung 

Eine Kopie dieser Erklärung kann auf der Internetseite 
http://eu.sengled.com/doc eingesehen werden.

Garantieerklärung

Der Hersteller gewährt für dieses Produkt eine Garantie 
von zwei Jahren auf Verarbeitung und Material. 
Garantiereparaturen dürfen ausschließlich von einem 
autorisierten Kundendienst durchgeführt werden. Als 
Nachweis ist der Verkaufsbeleg im Original beizufügen. 
Ausgeschlossen von dieser Garantie sind: normaler 
Verschleiß, Veränderungen nach den Erwerb, 
Beschädigungen aufgrund von Unachtsamkeit oder 
Fremdeinwirkung, Anwendungsbereiche, für die das 
Produkt nicht ausgelegt ist, sowie komplett oder 
teilweise demontierte Produkte.



Hersteller:
Zhejiang Shenghui Lighting Co., Ltd.
South Jiachuang Rd., Xiuzhou Industrial Part, 
Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314015, P.R. China
 

Importeur:
Sengled GmbH
Böhlerstrasse 71, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts 

Innerhalb der Europäischen Union weist das 
nebenstehende Symbol darauf hin, dass dieses 
Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Altgeräte enthalten wertvolle 
recyclingfähige Materialien, die einer 
Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden sollten, 
auch um die Umwelt und die menschliche 
Gesundheit nicht durch unkontrollierte 
Müllbeseitigung zu belasten. Bitte entsorgen 
Sie Altgeräte deshalb über geeignete 
Sammelsysteme oder senden Sie das Gerät zur 
Entsorgung an die Stelle, bei der Sie es gekauft 
haben. Diese wird das Gerät dann der 
stofflichen Verwertung zuführen. 

Eingebauter aufladbarer Lithium Ionen Akku. 
Das Öffnen des Gehäuses kann das Produkt 
beschädigen oder unbrauchbar machen. Das 
Produkt muss in einwandfreiem Zustand sein 
wenn es zurückgesendet wird. Bitte nicht ins 
Feuer werfen.

DE



© 2016 Sengled, Incorporated. Alle Rechte vorbehalten. 
Sengled Everbright ist eine Handelsmarke von Sengled 
Incorporated, die in den USA und in weiteren Ländern 
eingetragen ist. Technische Daten können ohne 
vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.Andere 
Handelsmarken und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum ihrer 
jeweiligen Inhaber.

DE



Manuel de l'utilisateur

LED + 
éclairage d'urgence intégré



FR

Caractéristiques

L'accu active la LED en cas de coupure de courant
Éclairage d'urgence jusqu’à 3,5 h d'affilée
Eclairage LED si une coupure de courant se produit

•
•
•

1x Everbright ampoule
Manuel de l’utilisateur
Garantie expresse écrite limitée

Contenu de l’emballage
•
•
•

Everbright est une ampoule LED novatrice qui peut 
fournir de la lumière pendant une coupure de courant 
électrique à partir d’une pile de secours interne 
rechargeable. Le circuit intelligent à l’intérieur peut 
détecter une operation normale marche/arrêt (y 
compris debrancher la lumière de la source 
d’alimentation) et la panne de courant réelle. 
Everbright est convenable pour chaque pièce dans la 
maison.

Caractéristiques

Numéro de modèle : 1102160028
Alimentaion électrique: 220V-240V, 50Hz
Culot de lampe : E27 
Consommation d'énergie : 9W (LED+Accu), 6W (LED) 
Température d'utilisation : -20°C à +40°C 
Environnement d'utilisation : sec, IP20 
Flux lumineux : 550 Lumen (Eclairage de secours : 330 
Lumen)
Température de couleur : 3000 Kelvin
Indice de rendu de couleur : 80
Angle du faisceau : 125°
Accumulateur : lithium-ion (900 milliampères-heure)
Durée de vie de l'accumulateur : 25.000 heures
Temps de charge : 6 heures
Couleur du boîtier : blanc
Dimensions : 70 mm (diamètre), 140 mm (hauteur)
Poids : 230 g

Spécifications produit
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•



Caractéristiques

FR

L’ampoule peut être mise en marche et arrêt comme 
normal.
Everbright peut fonctionner à la luminosité de 60% 
pendant 3.5 heures á l’aide de la pile de secours.
Veuillez éviter d’utiliser ce produit sur le même 
interrupteur en parallèle avec d’autres lampes (comme 
les lampes halogens, incandescentes et LED) car ceci 
peut déclencher le Mode de fonctionnement de 
secours sur l’Everbright lors de la mise hors tension.
Lors d’une mise hors tension, la batterie interne de 
l’Everbrightt déchargera lentement. Veillez assurez que 
l’Everbright est allumé pendant au moins 6 heures 
chaque mois pour maintenir une batterie 
complètement chargée.

Pendant une coupure du courant électrique
•

•

•

•



Sengled Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. Declare par la 
présente que l’ampoule á diode électroluminescente et 
á Sengled Everbright: LED + éclairage d'urgence intégré 
numéro 1102160028 est conforme aus exigences 
essentielles de la directive EMC 2014/30/EU, et de la 
derective basse tension 2014/35/EU. La conformité aux 
présentes directives implique la conformité aus norms 
européennes harmonisées indiquées dans la declaration 
européenne de conformité.

Déclaration européenne de conformité

FR

AVERTISSEMENT
N’UTILISEZ PAS AVEC DES GRADATEURS
NE DÉMONTEZ PAS L’AMPOULE
NE REMPLACEZ PAS LA PILE
NE METTEZ PAS AU CONTACT AVEC DE L’EAU

•
•
•
•

Pas de gradateurs

Une copie de la declaration de conformité européenne 
est disponible sur le site Web: 
http://eu.sengled.com/doc

Informations relatives à la garantie

Le fabricant offer pour ce produit une garantie de deux 
(2) ans sur la babrication et les matériaux. Les 
reparations couvertes par la garantie doivent 
uniquement être effectuées par un service clientele 
autorisé. Le reçu original doit être joint à titre de preuve. 
La garantie ne couvre pas l’usure normale, les 
modifications, le réusinage, les dommages resultant 
d’actes de negligence, les facteurs extéreurs, les 
utilisations pour lesquelles le produit n’est pas conçu et 
les produits complètement ou partiellement 
démontés.teilweise demontierte Produkte.



Mise au rebut correcte du produit 

Dans l’Union Européen, ce symbole indique 
que le produit ne doit pas être mis au rebut 
avec les ordures ménagères. Les appareils 
usages contiennent des matériaux précieux 
pouvant être réutilisés qui doivent être 
recyclés afin de ne causer aucun dommage à 
l’environnement et/ou à la santé humaine en 
raison d’une mise au rebut non contrôlée. Par 
consequent, veuillez mettre les appareils 
usagés au rebut en passant par des systèmes 
de collecte adaptés ou en les remettant au lieu 
d’achat. Les matériaux inclus dans les appareils 
seront alors recyclés.

Batterie Li-ion intégrée à l'intérieur. Le fait 
d'ouvrir le boîtier peut endommager ou 
détruire le produit. Ce produit doit être 
retourné correctement. 
Ne pas le jeter au feu.

FR

Fabricant:
Zhejiang Shenghui Lighting Co., Ltd.
South Jiachuang Rd., Xiuzhou Industrial Part, 
Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314015, P.R. China
 

Importateur:
Sengled GmbH
Böhlerstrasse 71, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany



© 2016 Sengled, Incorporé. Tous droits réservés. 
Sengled Everbright est une marque déposée de 
Sengled, Incorporé, enregistré dans les États-Unis et 
d’autres pays. Les specifications sont sujettes à 
changement sans préavis. D’autres marques déposées 
et des noms commerciaux sont la propriété de leurs 
propriétaires respectifs.

FR



Manual de usuario

LED + 
luz de emergencia integrada



ES

Características

La batería activa el LED en caso de caída de corriente
Hasta 3,5 horas de iluminación de emergencia
Tu lámpara LED por si se corta la corriente

•
•
•

1x Everbright Bulb
Manual del usuario
Certificado de garantía limitada expresa

Contenido de la caja
•
•
•

Everbright es una bombilla LED innovadora que puede 
proporcionar luz durante un corte de energía a través 
de una batería interna de reserva recargable. El 
sistema de circuitos inteligentes internos puede 
detectar cualquier operación de encendido/apagado 
(incluyendo cuando se desconecta la luz de su fuente 
de alimentación) y cuando la interrupción se da por un 
corte de energía real. Everbright es adecuado para 
todas las habitaciones de la casa.

Características

Número de modelo: 1102160028
Alimentación:  220V-240V, 50Hz
Casquillo: E27
Consumo de energía: 9W (LED+batería recargable), 
6W (LED) 
Temperatura de servicio: -20°C - +40°C 
Entorno de uso: seco, IP20
Luminosidad:  550 Lumen (330 Lumen iluminación de 
emergencia) 
Temperatura de color: 3000 Kelvin
Índice de reproducción cromática: 80
Ángulo del haz: 125 grados
Batería: Batería de iones de litio (900 miliamperios 
hora)
Vida útil de la batería: 25.000 horas
Tiempo de carga: 6 horas
Color de la carcasa: blanco
Dimensiones: 70mm (diámetro), 140mm (altura)
Peso: 230g

Especificaciones del product
•
•
•
•

•
•
•

•
•
•
•

•
•
•
•
•



ES

Instrucciones de instalación

Durante un cortte de energía

La bombilla se puede encender y apagar de forma 
normal.
Everbright puede operar con el 60% de luminosidad 
durante 3.5 horas a través de la batería de reserva.
Por favor, evite usar este producto en el mismo 
interruptor con otras lámparas (halógenas, 
incandescentes, y LED) de forma paralela, ya que esto 
puede activar el Modo de Emergencia en el Everbright 
al apagarlo.
Mientras está apagado, la batería interna del 
Everbright se descargará lentamente. Por favor 
asegúrese de que el Everbright esté encendido al 
menos durante 6 horas cada mes, para mantener la 
bacteria totalmente cargada.



ES

PRECAUCIÓN

Declaración de conformidad de la UE 
Sengled Optoelectronics Co., Ltd. declara por la 
presente que este producto Sengled Everbright: LED + 
luz de emergencia integrada, con número de modelo 
1102160028 cumple con los requisites fundamentals de 
la Directiva 2014/30/EU, y la Directiva 2014/35/EU. La 
evaluación de la conformidad se ha realizado a través 
de un expediente técnico de construcción. El 
cumplimiento de estas directivas implica conformidad 
con las normativas europeas armonizadas, indicadas en 
la Declaración de conformidad de la UE.

Información de garantía
El fabricante otorga una garantía de 2 años por material 
y fabricación para este producto. Las reparaciones 
cubiertas por la garantía deben ser realizadas 
exclusivamente por un servicio al cliente autorizado. 
Incluir la facture original como prueba de compra. Están 
excluidos de la presente garantía: desgaste normal, 
alteraciones, modificaciones, daños como resultado de 
descuido, influencias externas, áreas de aplicación para 
las que no está destinado el product, o productos que 
fueron desarmados total o parcialmente.

NO UTILIZAR CON ATENUADORES DE LUZ
NO DESARMAR LA BOMBILLA
NO REEMPLAZAR LA BATERÍA
NO EXPONER AL AGUA

•
•
•
•

No Utilizar con 
Atenuadores de Luz

Puede obtenerse una copia de la "Declaración 
de conformidad" del marcado CE de la Unión 
Europea en la página web: 
http://eu.sengled.com/doc



Eliminación correcta de este producto

En la UE este símbolo denota que el equipo no 
se puede desechar en el sistema de 
desperdicios domésticos. Los dispositivos 
viejos contienen materiales reciclables valiosos 
que deben ser reciclados para no causar daños 
al medio ambiente y/o a la salud humana 
debido a la eliminación de basura no regulada. 
Por tal motivo eliminar los dispositivos viejos a 
través de los sistemas de recolección 
adecuados o enviar el dispositivo al lugar 
donde fue comprado para que lo eliminen. 
Ellos reciclarán después los materiales 
contenidos en el dispositivo.

Batería Li-Ion recargable integrada en el 
interior. Abrir la carcasa podría deteriorar o 
destruir el producto. Este producto debe ser 
desechado de forma regulada. 
No exponer al fuego.

ES

Fabricante:
Zhejiang Shenghui Lighting Co., Ltd.
South Jiachuang Rd., Xiuzhou Industrial Part, 
Jiaxing, Zhejiang 314015, P.R. China
  

Importador:
Sengled GmbH
Böhlerstrasse 71, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany



ES

© 2016 Sengled, Incorporated. Todos los derechos 
reservados. Sengled Everbright es una marca 
commercial de Sengled, Incorporated, registrada en 
Estados Unidos y en otros países. Las especificaciones 
están sujetas a modificaciones sin previo aviso. Las 
demás marcas y nombres comerciales son propiedad 
de sus respectivos propietarios.


